
4th October 2023

Dear Parent/Carer,

Year 13 Autumn Mock Exams/Resits/University Entrance Exams.

We have our first round of year 13 mocks starting on Monday 16th October. These will continue until Friday
3rd November. For students resitting English and Maths, there will also be external exams between the 7th
and 13th November. We will also be holding entrance exams for our early UCAS entries opting for certain
courses and universities. The full schedule is outlined below. Some subjects will also run additional mock
exam papers during lesson time so that students can access a full range of scripts.

Please note that these mock exams will help staff to identify and intervene with students requiring further
support and as such, it is imperative that our year 13 students apply themselves fully.

It is worth noting that Friday 8th December is the deadline for our students wishing to apply to university to
have completed their UCAS applications. This is to ensure that we are able to support students throughout
this process. We are also encouraging all students to undertake a careers interview with our external
careers advisor Sally Baker in order to aid them in identifying their next steps.

I have also included below the Sixth Form Key Dates for the year so you can identify the key points for
students and the wider support we offer.

Yours sincerely,

Sam Morris
Assistant Principal - Director of Sixth Form



Mock exam/university entrance/maths and english resit timetable:

Date

Start

Time

End

Time Assessable Code

Mon, 16 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Product Design

Mon, 16 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Engineering

Mon, 16 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Business Studies

Mon, 16 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock PE

Tue, 17 Oct 8:55 10:55 Year 13 Mock Textiles

Tue, 17 Oct 8:55 10:55 Year 13 Mock Law Paper 1

Tue, 17 Oct 8:55 10:55 Year 13 Mock Geology

Tue, 17 Oct 2 8:55 11:25 Year 13 Mock Dance

Tue, 17 Oct 2 8:55 10:55 Year 13 Mock IT

Wed, 18 Oct 8:55 10:55 Year 13 Mock Biology

Wed, 18 Oct 9:00 11:00 Year 13 Mock Physics

Wed, 18 Oct 9:00 11:00 University BMAT

Wed, 18 Oct 9:00 20:00 University TMUA

Thu, 19 Oct 9:00 11:00 Year 13 Mock Chemistry

Thu, 19 Oct 8:55 10:55 Year 13 Mock Computer Science

Thu, 19 Oct 9:00 20:00 University MAT

Thu, 19 Oct 13:00 15:30

Year 13 Mock English Language

Paper 1

Fri, 20 Oct 8:55 10:55 Year 13 Mock History Paper 1

Fri, 20 Oct 9:00 11:00 University PAT

Fri, 20 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Drama

Fri, 20 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Spanish

Fri, 20 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Further Maths

Fri, 20 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Ethics & Philosophy

Fri, 20 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Economics

Mon, 30 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Geography Paper 1

Tue, 31 Oct 8:55 10:55 Year 13 Mock Film Studies

Tue, 31 Oct 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Sociology Paper 1

Wed, 01 Nov 8:55 11:25

Year 13 Mock English Literature

Paper 1

Wed, 01 Nov 13:00 15:00 Year 13 Mock Psychology Paper 1

Fri, 03 Nov 8:55 10:25 Year 13 Mock Maths Paper 1

Tue, 07 Nov 9:00 10:45 English Language Paper 1 (8700/1) 8700/1



Tue, 07 Nov 9:00 11:12 English Language Paper 1 (8700/1) 8700/1

Wed, 08 Nov 9:00 10:30 Non Calculator (F) (1MA1 1F) 1MA1 1F

Thu, 09 Nov 8:00 9:45 English Language Paper 2 (8700/2) 8700/2

Thu, 09 Nov 9:00 11:12 English Language Paper 2 (8700/2) 8700/2

Thu, 09 Nov 9:00 10:45 English Language Paper 2 (8700/2) 8700/2

Fri, 10 Nov 9:00 10:30 Calculator (F) (1MA1 2F) 1MA1 2F

Mon, 13 Nov 9:00 10:30 Calculator (F) (1MA1 3F) 1MA1 3F

Sixth Form Key Dates
SEPTEMBER

Friday 1 September INSET DAY

Monday 4 September Sixth Form Registration Day

Tuesday 5 September Sixth Form lessons begin

Monday 18 - Friday 22 September Right Move Week

Thursday 21 September Yr 12 Tutor Consultation/Planning for Success Evening

Friday 29 September INSET DAY

OCTOBER

Monday 16 October
Yr 13/14 Oxbridge/Medicine/Veterinary Science
application deadline

Monday 16 - Friday 10 November Yr 13/14 Mock Exams (1)

Friday 20 October Yr 13/14 Reports issued to parents

23 – 27 October Half Term week

NOVEMBER

Thursday 9 November Sixth Form Open Evening

Friday 10 November Yr 12 Reports issued to parents

Friday 24 November INSET DAY

Monday 27 November INSET DAY

DECEMBER

Friday 8 December Budmouth deadline for UCAS applications

Tuesday 12 December Senior Prize Giving

Thursday 14 December Yr 13/14 Mock Results Report issued to parents

Friday 15 December Term Ends

18 December – 2 January Christmas Holiday

JANUARY



Tuesday 2 January Spring Term begins

Thursday 11 January
Yr 13/14 Teacher Consultation and Raising
Achievement Evening

Friday 26 January Yr 12 Reports issued to parents

Wednesday 31 January Yr 13/14 UCAS Application final deadline

FEBRUARY

13 - 17 February Half Term Week

Wednesday 28 February Student Union Election Day

Monday 5 Feb - Friday 1 March Yr 13/14 Mock Exams (2)

MARCH

Friday 15 March INSET DAY

Tuesday 26 March Yr 13/14 Mock results issued to parents

Wednesday 27 March Yr 12 HE Convention - Bournemouth

APRIL

Monday 1 - Friday 12 April Easter Holiday

Monday 15 April Summer Term begins

MAY

Wednesday 1 May Yr 13/14 Tutor Report issued to parents

Monday 6 May May Day Bank Holiday

Monday 13 - Friday 17 May Yr 12 Internal Exams

Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May Half Term week

JUNE

Thursday 13 June Yr 12 Teacher Consultation Evening 4-7pm

Monday 17 - Friday 21 June Year 12 resit week

Thursday 27 June Sixth Form leavers assembly

Thursday 27 June Sixth Form leavers Dinner

JULY

Friday 5 July Next Step Day

Friday 5 July Yr 12 Full Tutor Report issued to parents

Wednesday 10 July Preparation Day (incoming year 12's)

Wednesday 24 July Academic Year ends

August

Thursday 15 August A Level Results




